

\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ajit Kumar, Adv. for D-1.  
Mr. R.B.Pandey and Mr. G.B.  
Pandey, Advocates for D-5.

**CORAM:**

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **15.09.2017**

It is stated by counsel for defendant no. 5 that he has filed written statement today itself vide diary no. 440002 and also an application under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC vide diary no. 440008. He states that he shall take requisite steps to have the same on record.

Counsel for defendant no.1 states that he has been recently served with the summons of the suit and he seeks some time to file written statement. Be filed as per law.

Defendant no.3 & 4 stand served. However, no one has appeared on their behalf. Let defendant no.3 & 4 file their written statement as per law.

Let replication be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Defendant no.2 is 'unserved' and the service report indicates that his address furnished is incomplete.

Defendant no.1 is the son of defendant no.2 and states that he shall

furnish the address of defendant no.2 to the counsel for plaintiff.

On furnishing of fresh address of defendant no. 2, plaintiff to take steps for service of defendant no.2 by all modes, returnable for **07<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.**

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings on **07<sup>th</sup> December, 2017.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**SEPTEMBER 15, 2017/nk**