

\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Advocate proxy for D-1.
Mr. R.B. Pandey, Adv. for D-5.

CORAM:

MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

07.12.2017

Written statement has been filed on behalf of defendant no.3, 4 & 5.

Proxy counsel for defendant no.1 states that he shall be filing written statement during the course of the day. Copy supplied.

Replication be filed within two weeks with advance copy.

Office noting indicates that defendant no.2 has been served by way of speed post on 25.08.2017. However, no one has appeared on behalf of defendant no.2 nor has any written statement been filed on behalf of defendant no.2.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks with advance copy.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **14th March, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 07, 2017