

\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Mansi Sharma, Advocate

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr.Ajit Kumar, Advocate for D-1.

Mr. R B Pandey, Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **14.03.2018**

File received from the court of Ms.Deepali Sharma, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

It is stated by learned counsel for D-1 that D-1 has filed written statement alongwith application for condonation of delay but same is not on file.

Learned counsel for D-1 to inquire from Registry regarding the same.

Copy of written statement & application for condonation of delay admitted to be received in advance by plaintiff.

Learned counsel for plaintiff seeks some more time to file replication to written statement of D-3,4 & 5. Let same be filed within three weeks with advance copy to opposite party.

List the matter for further proceedings on 23.4.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 14, 2018/gk