

\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Dakshaa Arora, Adv.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. for D-1
Mr. R.B. Pandey & Mr. G.B. Pandey,
Advocates for D-5/PNB.

CORAM:

**MS. DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

23.04.2018

Written statement of defendant no.1 is not on record.

Counsel for plaintiff requests for some further time to file replication to the written statement filed by defendant no. 3, 4 & 5 during the course of the day. Be filed.

Parties are directed to file their affidavit of admission/denial of documents within four weeks failing which cost of Rs. 5000/- each shall be imposed upon the parties.

Re-notify the matter for completion of pleadings and admission/denial of documents on **11th July, 2018.**

**DEEPALI SHARMA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 23, 2018/nk