

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 280/2017**

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS Plaintiffs

Through **Ms. Mansi Sharma, Adv.**

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS Defendants

Through **Mr. Ajai Kumar, Ms. Nikita Sharma,
Ms. Nutan Kumari with Mr. Ashwani
Kumar, Advs. for D-1
Mr. Anil Yadav with Mr. Kapil,
Advs. for D-3 &4
None for D-5**

File received from the court of Sh. Vijay Shankar, learned Joint Registrar (Judicial), who is stated to be on leave.

CORAM:

**SH. DEEPAK WASON (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

% **29.11.2018**

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that she has filed application u/O XXII R.4 for substitution of LR's of defendant no.3 vide diary no.479595/2018 dated 28.11.2018. However the same is not on record. She is directed to check up with the registry and get the same placed on record before the next date of hearing.

IA No. 9285/2018 u/s 151 CPC for urgent hearing of application u/O XXXIX R.4 CPC filed by defendant no.5

It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that she does not

Contd...2

want to file any reply to the above said application as there is no such application on the record.

Re-notify for consideration on this IA on the next date of hearing.

CS(OS) 280/2017

At joint request, re-notify for **admission/denial of documents** before concerned learned Joint Registrar on **22.02.2019**.

DEEPAK WASON (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 29, 2018/cd