

\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CS(OS) 280/2017  
MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Advocate

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Anil Yadav & Mr. Kapil Lalwani,  
Advocates for D-3 & 4  
Mr. R.B. Pandey and Mr. G.B.  
Pandey, Advocates for D-5

**CORAM:**

**SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **10.12.2018**

**File received from the court of Sh.Vijay Shankar (DHJS), Joint Registrar (Judicial) as he is on leave today**

**I.A. No. 16795/2018 filed by plaintiff (under Order 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC for substitution of LRs of deceased defendant no.3)**

Notice accepted by learned counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no. 4 & 5 that they have no objection to present I.A.

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant no.4 that defendant no.4 is wife of deceased defendant no.3

Let notice of this I.A. be issued to defendant no. 1 and LRs of deceased defendant no. 3 as mentioned in the I.A. except wife on

filing PF/RC, returnable for the date already fixed i.e. 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2019.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**DECEMBER 10, 2018/tp**