

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Ms Komalam Sardana, Proxy counsel

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through Mr R B Pandey, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

22.02.2019

File received from the court of Sh Vijay Shankar, Learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).

IA No. 16795/18

LR Rishab Rana of deceased D-3 is present. He has no objection to present IA and seeks time for submission of no objection on the part of his sister.

Let same be filed.

Matter is adjourned for further proceedings on 8.3.19.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 22, 2019