

\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma & Mr. A.
Ganguly, Advocates with P-2 in
person.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Komal M. Sardana, proxy
counsel for D-1.
None for D-2
Mr. Kapil Lalwani, Adv. For LR's of
D-3 & D-4
Mr. R.B. Pandey, Adv. For D-5

CORAM:

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.03.2019

**I.A.No. 9285/2018 under Section 151 CPC filed by the defendant no.5
for urgent hearing of application under Order XXXIX Rule 4 CPC filed
by the defendant no.5**

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.5 that he is not pressing the aforesaid application and the defendant no.5 be permitted to withdraw the aforesaid application. Heard. Not opposed. At the request of counsel for the defendant no.5, the aforesaid application stands disposed of as not pressed.

I.A.No. 16795/2018 under Order 22 Rule 4 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by the plaintiff for substitution of LRs of the deceased defendant no.3

None appeared on behalf of the defendant no.2 despite repeated calls.

It is submitted by counsel for the defendant no.4 that he is also appearing on behalf of all the LRs of the defendant no.3 and he will file his vakalatnama along with death certificate of the defendant no.3. It is further submitted by counsel for LRs of the defendant no.3 and the defendant no.4 that he does not wish to file reply of the aforesaid application.

At joint request, re-notify the matter for arguments on the aforesaid application on **24th May, 2019.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 08, 2019/nk