

\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 280/2017**
MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiff

Through Advocate (Appearance not given)

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendant

Through None

CORAM:

SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **12.03.2020**

Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute stenographer is available/provided.

I.A.No. 3314/2020 under section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiffs for condonation of delay.

At request, re-notify the aforesaid application for clarifications/consideration on the date already fixed i.e., **14th May, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2020