

\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 280/2017**

**MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS**

..... Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

**MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS**

..... Defendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**SH. VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **04.08.2020**

**In terms of notifications/office orders, file is taken up today**

**CS(OS) 280/2017**

**I.A.No. 2799/2020 under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the  
plaintiffs to bring on record the LRs of the deceased defendant  
no.3 &**

**I.A.No. 3314/2020 under section 5 of the Limitation Act r/w  
section 151 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiffs for condonation  
of delay.**

**Court hearing is to be conducted *via* video conferencing on  
account of Covid-19. Parties/counsel could not be contacted through  
video conferencing as network connection is not working/functioning  
in this Court.**

In view of the above, re-notify the matter for admission/denial of the documents and clarifications/consideration on the aforesaid applications on **02<sup>nd</sup> November, 2020.**

**VIJAY SHANKAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**AUGUST 04, 2020***/nk*