



\$~9

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017 & I.As. 7096/2017, 7097/2017, 9374/2017.

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Astha Baderiya, Mr. Mayank Gupta, Advocates.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS ..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Sundeep Sehgal, Mr. Tushar Pahadia, Advocates for D-1 and 2.  
Mr. Rishabh Rana, defendant No. 6  
in person and advocate for D-4 &  
7.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

%

**28.02.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the parties state that they would like to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation.
2. With consent of learned counsel for the parties, the parties are referred to Samadhan, Delhi High Court Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Shershah Road, Delhi-110503.
3. The parties will appear before the learned Mediator on 16.03.2023.
4. The learned Mediator is requested to furnish a report to the Court before the next date of hearing.
5. List before the Court on 25.05.2023.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**FEBRUARY 28, 2023**

*"Bhupi"/*