



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017 & I.As. 7096/2017, 7097/2017, 9374/2017.

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

..... Plaintiffs

Through: None.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

25.05.2023

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties when the matter is taken up for hearing.
2. Pursuant to order dated 28.02.2023, the mediation report has also not been received.
3. In the interest of justice, list on 20.09.2023.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

MAY 25, 2023

"Bhupi"/