



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 280/2017**

**MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS** ..... Plaintiff

Through: **Ms. Soumya Dwivedi, Adv.**

versus

**MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS** ..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Umesh K. Burnwal, Adv for D-1  
& 2 (M-9911633057)**

**Mr. R.B. Pandey, Adv. (M-  
9871434320)**

**Mr. Savyasachi Rawat, Adv. for D-3,  
6 & 7 (through VC).**

**Mr. Hemant Gupta, Adv for D-4  
(Through VC).**

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

**% 11.03.2024**

Matter was listed for plaintiff's evidence. Neither affidavit of evidence nor list of witnesses have been filed on behalf of plaintiff. As per order dated 23.01.2024 defence of defendant no. 2 & 3 has been struck off. At request of learned counsel for the plaintiff put up for PE on 28.08.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MARCH 11, 2024/DA**