



\$~14

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma & Mr.
Prabhat Kumar, Advs.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Rachna Parewa, proxy cl. for
D-1&2
Ms. Neha Sehrawat, Adv. for
D-3&4 (joined through VC)
Mr. R. B. Pandey, Adv. for
D-5/PNB
Mr. Rajesh Rana, Adv. for
D-6&7

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

28.08.2024

CS(OS) 280/2017

1. The matter is listed today for PE. It is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that she has not filed Evidence Affidavit and List of Witnesses as she has filed an application for directions and the same is likely to be listed before the Hon'ble Court.
2. It is stated by learned counsel for the defendant no.1&2 that she has not received copy of said application, to which learned counsel for the plaintiff undertakes to supply the same within two days through email. Let needful be done as stated.
3. At this stage, it is pointed out there is typographical error in the order dated 11.03.2024 in which it was mentioned that defence of defendant no. 2 & 3 has been struck off but in fact vide order dated 23.01.2024, the Hon'ble Court had struck off the defence of defendant



no.1&2 as they failed to file Written Statement. The said order dated 11.03.2024 is rectified, accordingly.

4. It is pointed out by learned counsel for the plaintiff that new counsel has now started representing defendant no.1&2 but no Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1&2 till date. Learned counsel for the defendant no.1&2 is directed to file her Vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.1&2, if not filed earlier, within two weeks.

5. List of Witnesses and Evidence Affidavit (soft copy as well as physical copy) be filed by the plaintiff before the next date of hearing within three weeks with copy to the opposite side subject to the outcome of the aforesaid application.

Re-notify the matter for PE/further proceedings on 16.12.2024.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 28, 2024/ab

Click here to check corrigendum, if any