



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CS(OS) 280/2017**  
**MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS** .....Plaintiffs  
Through: **Ms. Mansi Sharma & Ms.**  
**Sansriti Trivedi, Advs.**

versus

**MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS** .....Defendants  
Through: **Mr. R. B. Pandey & Mr. G. B.**  
**Pandey, Adv. for D-5/PNB**

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA**  
**MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **16.12.2024**  
**CS(OS) 280/2017**

As per office note, the plaintiff has neither filed List of Witnesses nor Evidence by way of Affidavit of their witnesses till date.

At this stage, it is stated by learned counsel for the plaintiff that the same could not be filed as settlement talks were going on between the plaintiff and defendant no.5 and seeks sometime to file the same. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today and the plaintiff is directed to file List of Witnesses within two weeks and soft copy as well as physical copy of Evidence by way of Affidavit of their all private witnesses as per List of Witnesses within four weeks with copy to the opposite side, as a last and final opportunity.

Re-notify the matter for PE on 09.05.2025.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)**  
**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**  
**DECEMBER 16, 2024/ab**

*[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)*