



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma & Mr. Rohan
Verma, Advs.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Deepshikha, Mr. Rishabh
Rana & Ms. Neha Sehrawat,
Advs. for D-4,6&7

Mr. R. B. Pandey, Adv. for D-5

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PRIYA
MAHENDRA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

CS(OS) 280/2017

It is stated by learned counsels for the parties that the parties are in the process of settling the matter out of court.

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any, on **25.08.2025**. It is clarified that in case the parties could not reach amicable settlement, the plaintiffs shall file List of Witness and Evidence by way of Affidavit (soft copy as well as physical copy) of all their witnesses as per List of Witnesses within eight weeks with copy to the opposite side.

**PRIYA MAHENDRA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 9, 2025/ab

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 16/05/2025 at 13:18:52