



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rehan Verma. Adv.

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Rana, Adv.
for D-4, 6 & 7 along with
D-6 in person.
Mr. R.B. Pandey,
Advocate for D-5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **25.08.2025**

CS(OS) 280/2017

The matter is today listed for reporting of settlement, if any or in the alternative for plaintiff's evidence.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application has been moved before the honourable DRT seeking permission to deposit the amount in question.

As per office note, the Evidence by way of Affidavit and the list of witnesses has not been filed by the plaintiffs in the present matter.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that the Evidence by way of Affidavit along with the list of its witnesses has been filed vide Diary number 6042778 of 2025. Let the needful be done within four weeks from today to bring the same on record and copy of the same be



also supplied to the opposite side, before the next date of hearing.

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any, / leading Plaintiff's Evidence on 08.12.2025.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 25, 2025/