



§~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rehan Verma, Adv.

Versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Umesh K. Burnwal,
Mr. Kunal Mali & Ms.
Sneha, Advs. for D-1&2
(joined through VC) along
with Sh. Sant Bir Singh,
D-2 (joined through VC).
Mr. Ram Bhushan Pandey,
Adv. for PNB/D-5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **08.12.2025**

CS(OS) 280/2017

1. The matter is today listed for reporting of settlement, if any or in the alternative for Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. As per office note, the evidence by way of Affidavit of PW2/Mr. Tarun, is lying under objections and the List of Witnesses has not been filed.
3. Parties are directed to file their respective List of Witnesses in the prescribed format, before the next date of hearing.
4. The plaintiff is directed to take requisite steps to bring the Evidence Affidavit PW2/Mr. Tarun on record with copy to the opposite side, before the next date of hearing



5. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application has been filed before the honourable DRT seeking permission to deposit the amount in question and the same is pending consideration.

6. Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any/ leading Plaintiff's Evidence on 02.04.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

At 1.35 p.m.

At this stage, the matter has been taken up again at joint request of learned counsels for the parties present in the first call for referral of the matter to Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre in *Special Mediation Drive – Mediation 'For the Nation'*.

Heard. In view of the request, the matter stands referred for Mediation. Accordingly, the parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Conciliation & Mediation Centre, at Extension Block, Delhi High Court, New Delhi, for **17.12.2025 at 2.30 p.m.**

Re-notify the matter for reporting of settlement, if any/ leading Plaintiff's Evidence on date already fixed i.e. 02.04.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 08, 2025/bs