



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 280/2017

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORSPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Rehan Verma & Ms.
Mansi Sharma, Adv.

Versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORSDefendants

Through: Mr. Ram Bhushan Pandey,
Adv. for PNB/D-5.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **02.04.2026**

CS(OS) 280/2017

1. The matter is today listed for reporting of settlement, if any or in the alternative for Plaintiff's Evidence.
2. As per office note, the evidence by way of Affidavit of PW2/Mr. Tarun, is still lying under objections and the List of Witnesses has still not been filed by the parties.
3. Further, as per office note, Settlement Agreement dated 30.03.2026 has been filed, between the plaintiffs and defendant no. 1 to 4.
4. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that compliances in terms of the said settlement shall be made within a month.
5. Re-notify the matter for reporting of compliance of above said settlement, if any/further proceedings on 11.05.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 02, 2025/bs