



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 280/2017**

MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Mr. Rehan
Verma, Ms. Chinmayee, Advs.
Mr. Ashok Chhabra and Mr. Kunal
Jaggi, Advocates

versus

MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Rishabh Rana and Ms.
Deepshika, Advocates for R-4, R-6 &
R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **22.04.2026**

I.A. 10994/2026, I.A. 9370/2026

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.

List on 05.05.2026.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 22, 2026

SZ