



\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 280/2017**

**MRS. LATA SINGH & ORS** .....Plaintiffs

Through: Ms. Mansi Sharma, Mr.  
Rehan Verma & Ms.  
Chinmayee, Advs.

Versus

**MR. MANBIR SINGH & ORS** .....Defendants

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI  
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

**ORDER**

% **11.05.2026**

**CS(OS) 280/2017**

The Learned P. O. is on leave today.

Re-notify the matter for purpose fixed on  
31.07.2026.

Reader to

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**MAY 11, 2026/bs**